(iii) Other financial liabilities  -   -   -

(b) Provisions  24.99  -   24.99

(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 3  -   30.76  30.76

(d) Other non - current liabilities 5,6  -   8.13  8.13

Sub total non current liabilities  553.69  33.24  586.93

 (2)  Current liabilities

(a)  Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 9  1,274.16  -   1,274.16

(ii) Trade payables  263.08  -   263.08

(iii) Other financial liabilities 9  173.15  -   173.15

(b) Provisions 8  33.75  (27.97)  5.78

(c) Current tax liabilities (net) 5,6  123.31  1.27  124.58

Sub total current liabilities  1,867.45  (26.70)  1,840.75

Total equity & liabilities   3,362.60  (31.22)  3,331.38

The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm the Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

(Contd.)

 Annual Report 2017-18 l 157

Notes forming part of the Consolidated Financial Statements
(c) Reconciliation to statement of profit and loss as previously reported as on March 31, 2017 under IGAAP to Ind AS

(H in crores)

Particulars Notes to first
time adoption

IGAAP
Year ended

March 31, 2017

Ind AS
Adjustments

Ind AS
Year ended

March 31, 2017

ASSETS

 I Revenue from operations 4  2,583.67  132.06  2,715.73

 II Other income 1(a), 5  24.49  0.51  25.00

 III Total income (I + II)  2,608.16  132.57  2,740.73

 IV Expenses

Cost of materials consumed  1,815.16  -   1,815.16

Excise Duty on sale of goods  -   132.06  132.06

Purchase of goods for resale 2  95.40  -   95.40

Erection & civil cost 6  -

Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock-in-trade  (198.69)  -   (198.69)

Employee benefits expenses 4  128.91  (3.55)  125.36

Finance costs  167.20  -   167.20

Depreciation and amortization expenses  54.27  -   54.27

Other expenses 3  229.92  0.38  230.30

Off-season Expenses(Net)

Total expenses (IV)  2,292.17  128.89  2,421.06

 V Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax (III - IV) 3  315.99  3.68  319.67

 VI Exceptional items  -   -

 VII Profit / (loss) before tax (V - VI)  315.99  3.68  319.67

 VIII Tax expense

1.	 Current tax  0.15  64.27  64.42

2.	 Deferred tax 1(b)  78.16  (52.44)  25.72

 IX Profit / (loss) for the period (VII - VIII) 3  78.31  11.83  90.14

 237.68  (8.15)  229.53

 X  Other comprehensive income

 A  (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or

loss

--Remeasurement Benefit of defined

obligation

 -  (3.55)  (3.55)

--Change in Fair value of FVOCI equity

investments

 -  0.85  0.85

 (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be

reclassified to profit or loss

 -  1.23  1.23

 B  (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss  -  (0.03)  (0.03)

 (ii) Income tax relating to items that will be

reclassified to profit or loss

 -  -  -

 -  (1.50)  (1.50)

 237.68  (9.65)  228.03

158 l Dhampur Sugar Mills Limited

Notes forming part of the Consolidated Financial Statements